

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7259/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in CRAS No. 1566/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.121692/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.121330/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Parthavi Gosawmi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Dechen Wangdi Lachungpa, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER