

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 21638/2019

GANGA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 123639/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Tanwar, Adv.
 Mr. Kr. Kush Tnwar, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The first application seeking permission for exemption from surrendering was rejected by this Court on 19.07.2019.

I find no reason to entertain the second application may be on the medical ground. This application is highly frivolous and I reject the same.

Let the petitioner may surrender within a period of two weeks and submit proof in the Registry, failing which, the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR