

ITEM NO.35, 35.1,35.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 7259/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in CRAS No. 1566/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 121692/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 121330/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9020/2019 (II-B)
(IA No. 98386/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9242/2019 (II-B)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. R.S. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander yadav, AAG
Ms. Vibuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the State.

It is stated that counter affidavit has
already been filed by the State. We are not
inclined to adjourn the matter for two weeks.

List on 08.11.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR