

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43465/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2019 in CRAS No. 1566/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TEJ PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191023/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191024/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191027/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.192568/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR  
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 17.01.2020.

The petitioner is at liberty to serve the standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER