

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1676/2019

HARI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A.112788/2021 (Bail) in SLP(Cr1.)No.277/2020 is listed)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.277/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.112788/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 25-10-2021 The application was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Misbahul Haque, Adv.
Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Mehak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.112788/2021 in SLP(Cr1) No.277/2020

We do not find any ground for grant of bail at this stage. The application is rejected.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS