

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1676/2019

HARI RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 33624/2024 (Application for bail) in Criminal Appeal no. 494/2020 is listed.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 494/2020 (II-B)

(WITH IA No. 33624/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 06-05-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Kush Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Shriram Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, A.A.G.

Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Chand, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Malvi Balyan, Adv.
Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No. 33624/2024 in Crl.A. No. 494/2020

- 1 Application for bail is dismissed.

- 2 List the criminal appeals in the third week of July 2024 for the final hearing
before an appropriate Bench.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**